GALLERY NEWS



"If you are fortunate enough, as I am, to be out in the countryside, you'll see these beautiful scenes all over. We just have to look. They are there for us to enjoy.

Spring! When the yellow bells, jonquils and daffodils appear, Spring is near." - Bob



Pictured left to right John Mckee Director of NCWHF, Bob Timberlake, and grandson, Dek Timberlake

Upcoming Events Calendar

- Spring Fling Release Party
 Sat April 20th 10am 5pm
- Christmas in July Event
 Sat July 20th 10am 5pm
- → Fall Open House
 Sat October 12th 10am 5pm
- Christmas Open House
 Sat December14th 10am 5pm



Bob Timberlake receives lifetime achievement award!

On February 22, Renowned artist Bob Timberlake received the "lifetime achievement" award from the North Carolina Wildlife habitat Foundation during its seventh annual N.C Wildlife Extravaganza. The NCWHF is a nonprofit conservation organization that works to preserve the state's wildlife habitat for future generations.

The NCWHF was founded by Bob's dear friend Eddie Bridges in 1989.
To donate, visit ncwhf.org



Bob's award is on display at our Gallery and can be seen Wed-Sat 10am - 5pm

Bob's Spring 2024 release of "Spring Flowers" will be available April 13th. This release marks Bob's 202nd print, starting from 1970. In celebration, the Gallery will host a "Spring Release Party" on April 20th.



"Spring Flowers"



Bob Timberlake's new furniture line "American Home" debuts April 13-17th at the spring 2024 High Point Furniture Market. "American Home" is 100% solid wood with many finish options and is made in the USA! Market samples are already in the gallery with more on the way!